Dear Editor,

We would like to thank you for accepting to reconsider our manuscript titled:
“Management of geriatric acetabular fractures: Contemporary treatment strategies”
for publication in the World Journal of Clinical Cases.

We would also like to thank the reviewers and Editor for their insightful
comments. All points raised are addressed and the manuscript was revised
according to their suggestions. The required files have been also uploaded.
For reviewing purposes, the comments have been addressed one by one and
all text changes in the manuscript have been highlighted.

Regarding specific comments:

REVIEWER #1:

Comment: This manuscript is nicely structured and well written. I have one minor
comment about this manuscript. (Comment) 1. Page 4, Mortality, line 11 Correct
“Firozabadi” to “Firoozabadi”.

Response: Thank you for the comment. It has been corrected accordingly.

EDITORIAL OFFICE’'S COMMENTS:

Comment: Language evaluation: The English-language grammatical presentation
needs to be improved to a certain extent. Before final acceptance, the authors must
provide the English Language Certificate issued by a professional English language

editing company...

Response: Thank you for the comment. A Professional English Language
Editing Company edited the manuscript and the English Language Certificate
has been uploaded (American Manuscript Editors. Certificate Verification Key:

083-218-228-927-306)



Comment: Please provide the PubMed numbers (https.//pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/)
and DOI citation numbers (https.//doi.crossref.org/simpleTextQuery) to the reference
list and list all authors of the references.

Response: Thank you for the comment. The references have been improved

according to your instructions.

Comment: Please provide the Figures cited in the original manuscript in the form of
PPT...
Response: Thank you for the comment. A PPT file with the figures has been

uploaded. Figures and legends have been edited according to your instructions.

Comment: Please obtain permission for the use of picture(s).
Response: All the submitted Figures are original and have not been published

anywhere. Therefore, no permission is required.

Once again, we would like to thank you and the reviewers for your time and
effort. Please do not hesitate to contact me for any further clarifications and

corrections regarding the submitted Manuscript.

Yours sincerely,
Byron Chalidis, MD, PhD
Corresponding Author



